507891856 05/05/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7938980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISOPTICAL, LLC	12/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARY DISALVO
Street Address:	16412 SHEFFIELD VIEW COURT
City:	WILDWOOD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15670563
Application Number:	15616379
Patent Number:	10114230
Patent Number:	9581830
Patent Number:	9310623
Patent Number:	D716549
Patent Number:	D714854
Patent Number:	D714855
Patent Number:	D714856
Patent Number:	D714857
Patent Number:	D716366
Patent Number:	8376544
PCT Number:	US2014071071
Patent Number:	8915586
Patent Number:	9726901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

PATENT

507891856 REEL: 063553 FRAME: 0307

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71739-224858	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THADDEUS J. BLENKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Thaddeus J. Blenke/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=DiSalvo_Assignment#page1.tif source=DiSalvo_Assignment#page2.tif source=DiSalvo_Assignment#page3.tif source=DiSalvo_Assignment#page4.tif source=DiSalvo_Assignment#page5.tif source=DiSalvo_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063553 FRAME: 0308

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made on April 24, 2023, by and between VisOptical, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company having an address of 8061 Clayton Road, Clayton, Missouri 63105 ("Assignor"), and Gary DiSalvo, an individual residing at 16412 Sheffield View Court, Wildwood, Missouri 63021 ("Assignee").

- A. Assignee and Assignor entered into a purchase agreement memorialized in a Bill of Sale effective as of December 18, 2022, providing, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein, for the sale, transfer, assignment, conveyance and delivery by Assignor to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the purchased assets and the assumption by Assignee of the assumed liabilities.
- B. In accordance with the Bill of Sale, Assignor transferred and assigned to Assignee, and Assignee accepted the transfer and assignment of all of the registered patents in the United States or any foreign country relating to the purchased assets and any patent applications, pending or expired, relating to the purchased assets filed by Assignor (collectively, the "Patents").
- C. Assignor represents and warrants that it formerly owned the Patents listed within Schedule A, and pursuant to the Bill of Sale, Assignor transferred and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest and interest in and to the Patents listed within Schedule A including:
 - (i) the inventions claimed or described in the Patents;
 - (ii) any patents in the United States and anywhere else in the world and patent applications that have been or may be granted or filed, respectively, with respect to those inventions, including, without limitation, all foreign patents that may claim priority based on or correspond to the Patents;
 - (iii) all divisions, renewals, reissues, continuations, extensions and continuations-in-part of the foregoing patents and counterparts thereof throughout the world that may be based on or correspond to the Patents;
 - (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable to Assignor with respect to the patents, including, without limitation, unpaid damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of the Patents; and
 - (v) all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the Patents.
- D. Assignee and Assignor wish to confirm that Assignee has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements contained herein and in the Bill of Sale, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm its previous assignment as having sold, assigned and transferred, and to the extent not previously accomplished, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Confirmatory Patent Assignment as of the date first written above.

VisOptical, LLC

Signature:

Print Name:

Gary DiSalvo

Signature:

Print Name:

GARI O SAWO

Print Title: Self

Schedule A

("Assigned Patents")

Patent No. / Publication No.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Country
US 20170336651	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	15/670563	2017-08-07	US
US 20180356649	TELESCOPING EARPIECE FOR EYEGLASSES	15/616379	2017-06-07	US
US 10,114,230	COLLAPSIBLE EYEGLASS APPARATUS	15/425841	2017-02-06	US
US 9,581,830	COLLAPSIBLE EYEGLASS APPARATUS	15/080306	2016-03-24	US
US 9,310,623	COLLAPSIBLE EYEGLASS APPARATUS	14/136308	2013-12-20	US
US D716549	EYEGLASSES CASE	29/464905	2013-08-22	US
US D714854	EYEGLASSES	29/443851	2013-01-23	US
US D714855	EYEGLASSES	29/443855	2013-01-23	US
US D714856	EYEGLASSES	29/443850	2013-01-23	US
US D714857	EYEGLASSES	29/443853	2013-01-23	US
US D716366	EYEGLASSES	29/443856	2013-01-23	US
US 8,376,544	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	12/979084	2010-12-27	US
WO 2015095474	COLLAPSIBLE EYEGLASS APPARATUS	PCT/US2014/071071	2014-12-18	International
US 8,915,586	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	13/705887	2012-12-05	US
US 9,726,901	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	14/774929	2015-09-11	US
BRPI 1614109	FOLDABLE EYEWARE APPARATUS	BR112016014109	2014-12-18	BR
JP 2017500611	FOLDABLE GLASSES INSTRUMENT	JP2016541669	2014-12-18	JР
EP 3084514	COLLAPSIBLE EYEGLASS APPARATUS	EP14872406	2014-12-18	EU
CN 106030381	FOLDABLE GLASSES	CN201480075739	2014-12-18	CN
CA 2934522	COLLAPSIBLE EYEGLASS	CA2934522	2014-12-18	CA

3

PATENT REEL: 063553 FRAME: 0311

Patent No. / Publication No.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Country
	APPARATUS			
AU 2014364562	COLLAPSIBLE EYEGLASS APPARATUS	AU2014364562	2014-12-18	AU
HK 1224753	COLLAPSIBLE EYEGLASS APPARATUS	HK16112984	2014-12-18	HK
BRPI 1513141	EYEWEAR EXTENSIBLE AND METHOD OF USE	BR112015013141	2013-12-02	BR
JP 2019032537	EXTENDABLE SPECTACLE	JP2018170861	2018-09-12	JP
EP 3407118	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	EP18165777	2013-12-02	EU
JP 6423041	EXTENSIBLE GLASSES	JP2017093670	2014-05-10	JP
CN 106707535	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	CN201710022556	2013-12-02	CN
AU 2016250472	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	AU2016250472	2016-10-28	AU
HK 1215883	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	HK16103821	2016-04-05	HK
EP 2929392	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES	EP13860112	2013-12-02	EU
WO 2014088953	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	PCT/US2013/072630	2013-12-02	International
JP 6144356	EXTENSIBLE GLASSES	JP2015546535	2013-12-02	JР
AU 2013356321	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	AU2013356321	2013-12-02	AU
CN 105026985	EXTENDABLE LENS AND METHOD OF USE	CN201380072357	2013-12-02	CN
CA 2893999	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	CA2893999	2013-12-02	CA
WO 2012092235	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	PCT/US2011/067326	2011-12-27	International
CA 2820972	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	CA2820972	2011-12-27	CA
EP 2659303	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	EP11852695	2011-12-27	EU
CN 103443692	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	CN201180062789	2011-12-27	CN
CN 302913013	CASE	CN201430028778	2014-02-17	CN
CA 155098	EYEGLASSES CASE	CA155098	2014-02-11	CA

Patent No. / Publication No.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Country
CN 302767933	GLASSES	CN201330345393	2013-07-22	CN
CA 151056	EYEGLASSES	CA151056	2013-05-09	CA
CN 302736583	GLASSES	CN201330344946	2013-07-22	CN
CA 151033	EYEGLASSES	CA151033	2013-05-09	CA
CN 302760919	GLASSES	CN201330345315	2013-07-22	CN
CA 151034	EYEGLASSES	CA151034	2013-05-09	CA
CN 302736584	GLASSES	CN201330345137	2013-07-22	CN
CA 151035	EYEGLASSES	CA151035	2013-05-09	CA
CN 302736585	GLASSES	CN201330345140	2013-07-22	CN
CA 151032	EYEGLASSES	CA151032	2013-05-09	CA
HK 1190794	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	HK14103836	2014-04-22	HK
HK 1234498	EXTENDABLE EYEGLASSES AND METHOD OF USE	HK17108155	2017-08-16	НК
EM 002406850- 001	EYEGLASSES CASE	EM 002406850-001	2014-02-18	EU
EM 002234534- 001	EYEGLASSES	EM 002234534-001	2013-05-27	EU
EM 002234534- 002	EYEGLASSES	EM 002234534-002	2013-05-27	EU
EM 002234534- 003	EYEGLASSES	EM 002234534-003	2013-05-27	EU
EM 002234534- 004	EYEGLASSES	EM 002234534-004	2013-05-27	EU
EM 002234534- 005	EYEGLASSES	EM 002234534-005	2013-05-27	EU
EM 005267770- 001	FOLDABLE EYEGLASS FRAME	EM 005267770-001	2018-05-14	EU
EM 005267770- 002	FOLDABLE EYEGLASS FRAME	EM 005267770-002	2018-05-14	EU
EM 005267770- 003	FOLDABLE EYEGLASS FRAME	EM 005267770-003	2018-05-14	EU

Patent No. / Publication No.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Country
EM 005267770-	FOLDABLE EYEGLASS	EM 005267770-004	2018-05-14	EU
004	FRAME			
EM 005267770-	FOLDABLE EYEGLASS	EM 005267770-005	2018-05-14	EU
005	FRAME			
EM 005267770-	FOLDABLE EYEGLASS	EM 005267770-006	2018-05-14	EU
006	FRAME			
EM 005267770-	FOLDABLE EYEGLASS	EM 005267770-007	2018-05-14	EU
007	FRAME			
EM 005267770-	FOLDABLE EYEGLASS	EM 005267770-008	2018-05-14	EU
008	FRAME			
EM 005267770-	FOLDABLE EYEGLASS	EM 005267770-009	2018-05-14	EU
009	FRAME			